

## PROSEGUR CASH, S.A.

## COMMUNICATION OF OTHER SIGNIFICANT INFORMATION

June 13, 2023

In accordance with article 227 of the consolidated text of the Security Market Exchange Act, Prosegur Cash, S.A. ("**Prosegur Cash**"), informs that as of the execution on 28 July 2022 by Prosegur Australia Holdings Pty Ltd ("**Prosegur Australia**"), entity fully owned by Prosegur Cash, of an agreement with Linfox Proprietary Limited ("**Linfox**") to merge the cash in transit and ATM businesses (the "**Businesses**") of Prosegur Australia and Linfox Armaguard Pty Ltd ("**Armaguard**") (the "**Transaction**"), the parties thereto communicated the Transaction to the Australian Competition and Consumer Commission ("**ACCC**"), the approval of which was one of the conditions precedent to the closing of the Transaction.

On this date, the ACCC has published approval to the merger of the Businesses in the terms and conditions proposed by Prosegur Australia and Linfox, the details of which can be reviewed on the ACCC's website.

The closing of the Transaction is still conditioned to the fulfilment of certain conditions precedent which are expected to be fulfilled in the course of the following weeks.

The aforementioned is being communicated for the relevant legal purposes.